Attorney Docket No. 10123332 Page 1 of 1

DECORDATION EQ.	DM COVED SHEET	
RECORDATION FO	ZIN COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissione Please record the attached origi		
Name of conveying party(ies): Li-Chi CHANG, Meng Sheng CHEN, Kuo-Chiang CHIN Chang-Sheng CHEN, Cheng-Hua TSAI, Wei-Ting CHEI Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung City: Hsinchu State: Zip: 31040 Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: 6/18/2009 (CHANG, CHEN, CHIN, CHEN, TSAI); 6/24/2009 (CHEN)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/535,628	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office Street Address: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200 City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90405 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
	Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 5, 2009	
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143		
Name of person signing Signat	<u> </u>	
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 P137585NAQ	
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (10-02) Rev	7 02 P13/389NAQ	

PATENT REEL: 023059 FRAME: 0573 $\mathbf{u}^{\prime\prime}$

ASSIGNMENT

a company by		
WHEREAS, Li-Chi CHANG, Meng Sheng CHEN, Kuo-Chiang CHIN,		
WHEREAS, Li-Chi CHANG. Meng Sheng CHEN, Cheng-Hua TSAI and Wei-Ting CHEN hereafter referred to Chang-Sheng CHEN. Cheng-Hua TSAI and Wei-Ting CHEN hereafter referred to Chang-Sheng CHEN. Cheng-Hua TSAI and wei-Ting CHEN hereafter referred to Chang-Sheng CHEN. Cheng-Hua TSAI and wei-Ting CHEN hereafter referred to		
as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented contain to winted States Letters Patent: forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent: ANTENNA, TAGS AND		
RADIO-FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION (REED CAME		
RADIO-FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATIONS THE SAME Title: COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS USING THE SAME Serial No. Filed: SAME Piled: SAME		
Filed: 3009 /6 /18 2009 /6 /18		
Piled: Executed on: 2009/6/18, 2009/6/18, 2009/6/18, 2009/6/18 2009/6/18, and 2009/6/24 2009/6/18, and 2009/6/24		
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of No. 195.		
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research to the said invention and Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd. Chutung Hsinchu 31040. Taiwan. R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd. Chutung ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and		
Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd. Chutung Hsinchu 31040, Talwan, R. O. C. Interest in the said invention and ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR and the same;		
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring Abstraction and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;		
mpperson and the language of t		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN to Assignor, good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,		
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby absolute does/do sell, assign Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign		
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee, and application and all future		
rights, title and interest in and to me and the principle may hereafter be granted on		
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which had a signed as the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this		
the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this fully and exclusively as it would have been held and term of any Letters Patent which		
fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by total fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by total Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and enjoyed by total Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and enjoyed by total Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which		
may be granted increon, of of any division or extension thereof. substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.		
subsubmitted of the said		
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said		
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with restriction and deliver all such further		
application and/or applications, execute, verify, and instruments		
papers, including applications for Letters t that are acts as Assigned lawfully may		
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the release distribution and papers, including applications for Letters Patent and other acts as Assignee lawfully may of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may of assignment, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest		
request, to obtain or maintain Deltais 1 accessors and assigns. title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the		
date(s) indicated.		
Full name of sole or first inventor: Li-Chi CHANG		
The constants signature:		
Inventor's signature: Li-Chi CHAUG Date: 29, 6, 18		
41-001		
Full name of second inventor: Meng Sheng CHEN		
Date: Date:		
Inventor's signature of a second seco		
Inventor's signatures of Chen Date: 3009. 6.18		

13103885587

Full name of third inventor: Kuo-Chian	ng CHIN	
Inventor's signature:	Date: 200 6 _	18.
O The second sec	The second secon	
Full name of fourth inventor: Chang-Sh	and CHEN	,
Inventor's signature: Rang-Mang Ren	Date: 200 /. 6.	2 J
O O		
Full name of fifth inventor: Cheng-Hua	TSAI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:	
Cheng-Hua Tsai	2009.6.18.	· -
V .	TITAI	
Full name of sixth inventor: Wei-Ting C	1	
Inventor's signature:	Date: 2509, 6, 24	